the Company’s functional currency	 –  	 (2,079,718)	 (2,079,718)

Currency exposure		   720 	 –	  720

2018

Financial Assets
Amount owing by subsidiaries		  –	  2,117,843 	  2,117,843
Deposits with licensed bank		   2,112,880 	  950,000 	  3,062,880
Cash and bank balances		   7,474 	  177,411 	 184,885

			   2,120,354 	  3,245,254 	  5,365,608

Financial Liabilities
Other payables and accruals		  –	  (215,587)	  (215,587)

				   –	 (215,587)	  (215,587)

Net financial assets		   2,120,354 	  3,029,667  	  5,150,021

Less : Net financial assets denominated in
	 the Company’s functional currency	 –  	  (3,029,667)	  (3,029,667)

Currency exposure		   2,120,354 	 –	  2,120,354

Annual Report 2019  SUPERLON HOLDINGS BERHAD104

Notes to The Financial Statements
(Cont’d)

37.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

37.1	 Financial risk management policies (Cont’d)

(a)	 Market risk (Cont’d)

(i)	 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

	 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign
currencies at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

	 The Group	 The Company
			   2019	 2018	 2019	 2018
			   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

Effects on profit after taxation

USD
	 - strengthened by 5%	  101,206 	  390,385 	 27	  80,573
	 - weakened by 5%	  (101,206)	  (390,385)	 (27)	  (80,573)

	 SGD
	 - strengthened by 5%	  7,669 	  8,618 	 – 	 –
	 - weakened by 5%	  (7,669)	  (8,618)	 –	 –

	 Other
	 - strengthened by 5%	 1,628 	 1,167	 –	 –
	 - weakened by 5%	  (1,628)	  (1,167)	 –	 –

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk
arises mainly from long-term borrowings with variable rates. The Group’s policy is to obtain the
most favourable interest rates available and by maintaining a balanced portfolio mix of fixed and
floating rate borrowings.

	 The Group’s fixed rate borrowings with licensed banks are carried at amortised cost. Therefore,
they are not subject to interest rate risk as defined MFRS 7 since neither they carrying amount